502797188 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING ZSI, INC. (MICHIGAN CORPORATION) INTO ZSI, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZSI, INC. (A MICHIGAN CORPORATION)	03/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZSI, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)
Street Address:	45065 MICHIGAN AVENUE
City:	CANTON
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48188-2258

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D424922
Patent Number:	D631739
Patent Number:	D679177
Patent Number:	D702113
Patent Number:	7179010
Application Number:	13832855
Application Number:	29482502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: docketingpt@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL A. KELLER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 2:HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE P.L.C.Address Line 4:BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48323

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2608-500001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. KELLER
SIGNATURE:	/pak/

PATENT 502797188 REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0701

DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=ARTICLES_2608#page1.tif	
source=ARTICLES_2608#page2.tif	
source=ARTICLES_2608#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0702



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ZSI, INC.", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZSI, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZSI, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3742556 8100M

040156190

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3011088

DATE: 03-25-04

PATENT

REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0703

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:13 PM 03/01/2004 FILED 03:13 PM 03/01/2004 SRV 040156190 - 3742556 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

ZSI, Inc.

INTO

ZSi, Inc.

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

ZSi, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 24th day of February, 2004 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that it owns all the capital stock of ZSI, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan, and that it, by a resolution of its board of directors duly adopted by written consent, on March 1, 2004, determined to and did merge into itself said Michigan corporation.

The resolutions are as follows:

WHEREAS this Corporation lawfully owns all the outstanding stock of ZSI, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan ("ZSI-Michigan"), and

WHEREAS this Corporation desires to merge into itself ZSI-Michigan and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED: That this Corporation merge into itself, and it does hereby merge into itself ZSI-Michigan and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations;

RESOLVED: That the President, and the Secretary or Treasurer of the Corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute, under the corporate seal of the Corporation, a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution, to merge ZSI-Michigan and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of the State of Delaware, and, if necessary, a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds for the appropriate County; and

RESOLVED: That the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

BOST1-820650-1

PATENT REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0704 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZSi, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, the 1st day of March, 2004.

John N. Hulham III

President

PATENT REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0705